
Lenoir County Inspectors
 

Banks, Thaddeus 

Banks Forestry 

4366 Beaver Dam Church Road, Roseboro, NC 28382 

910-624-6275 

thadbanks@msn.com 

Garrison, Chris 

J.C. Garrison and Associates 

P.O. Box 1673, Goldsboro, NC 27533 

919-731-9590 

jcgarrison.garrison@2gmail.com 

 

 

Gerding, Dwight 

Enviva Biomass 

3216 Monticello Farm Road, Hookerton, NC 28538-9617 

252-560-7485 

Dwight.Gerding@envivabiomass.com 

Gillen, Randy 

Century Land and Timber, Inc. 

104 Kenilworth Road, Greenville, NC 27858 

252-341-6252 

rggillen@hotmail.com 

 

 

Hancock, Peter 

GFR Forestry Consultants 

P.O. Box 1294, Tarboro, NC 27886 

252-955-0473 

phancock@gfrforestry.com 

www.gfrforestry.com 

Hart, Caleb 

 

729 Shatley Road, Crumpler, NC 28617 

336-469-1281 

caleb3@rocketmail.com 

 

Henderson, Thresa 

The Forestland Group 

1681 NC Highway 231, Wendell, NC 27591 

919-428-8825 

dhth5043@bellsouth.net 

Isom, Jeremy 

GFR Forestry Consultants, PLLC 

P.O. Box 488, Lillington, NC 27546-0488 

919-356-8938 

jisom@gfrforestry.com 

 

 

Ludlum, Tony 

 

1705 Pine Forest Drive, Scotland Neck, NC 27874 

252-578-1736 

ludlum@suddenlink.net 

Moeller, James 

Wayne Community College 

604 Foxwood Drive, Goldsboro, NC 27530 

919-739-6809 

jrmoeller@waynecc.edu 

 

 

Plaster, Allen 

Retired 

P.O. Box 12865, New Bern, NC 28561 

252-636-7371 

allenlplaster@gmail.com 

Schlactus, Kael 

GFR Forestry Consultants and Timberland Sales 

720 Wickham Ridge Road, Apex, NC 27539 

919-619-8516 

kschlac@ncsu.edu 

 

 

Slye, Jim 

N.C. Forest Service 

100 Meadowlark Road, Goldsboro, NC 27534 

919-920-8511 

james.slye@ncagr.gov 

www.ncforestservice.gov 

Tew, Jason 

Neuse River Forest Products 

PO Box 239, Princeton, NC 27569 

919-738-0989 

neuseriverfp@gmail.com 
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Tulloss, Will 

Mazur & Tulloss Associates LLC 

PO Box 6194, Wilson, NC 27894 

252-399-9115 

mazur.tullossforestry@gmail.com 

Ward, Seth 

Premier Forestry & Environmental Consulting, PLLC 

P.O. Box 1153, Vanceboro, NC 28586 

252-717-9547 

foresterward@gmail.com 

 

 

Whitfield, Stephen 

Whitfield Forestry Consultants PLLC 

P.O. Box 31024, Raleigh, NC 27622 

919-302-4850 

sawhitfield@bellsouth.net 


